GENERAL LAWS—Cr. 250, 251.

CHAPTER 250.
[Published April 15, 1884.]
AN ACT to authorize Ellwood Loy, a minor, to transact business,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SkcrioN 1.  Ellwood Loy, (aged 20 years, Novem-
ber, 1868,) a minor son of David M. Loy, of the vil-
lage of Depere, in the county of Brown, state of Wis-
consin, is hereby authorized and empowered to grant,
bargain, sell and convey real and personal estate and
property, transact business and bind himself by his con-
tracts, devise and bequeath real and personsl property,
sue and be sued in all the courts of tﬁis state, the same
a8 if he were of the full age of twenty-one years.

Secrion 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 31, 1864.

CHAPTER 251.
[Published Aprit 15, 1864.]

AN ACT to amend section seventy of chapter nineteen of the revis-
ed statutes, entitled ¢of highways, bridges and ferries.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Authority.

Seorton 1. Section seventy of chapter nineteen of Ameadmeat.

the revised statutes is hereby amended, by adding to

said section the following words: “ And maintain at

his or her own expense, a suitable bars or gates through

the inclosure over which said road may be laiu.”
Approved March 81, 1864.



